## Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Revenue

\*\*\*\*

No. Rev-A (B)1-18/2014-II Dated Shimla-2 the,

12 -04-2018

## **NOTIFICATION**

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order the transfer of Sh. Rameshwar Dass, District Revenue Officer from District Chamba to District Sirmaur against vacant post with immediate effect in public interest without TTA/JT.

The Governor Himachal Pradesh is further pleased to order that Sh. Manoj Kumar, Tehsildar, Chamba shall hold the additional charge of District Revenue Officer, Chamba in addition to his own duties with immediate effect till further order in public interest.

The above officers are directed to join their duties at new place of posting and submit joining report to this Department.

By Order,

Ram Subhag Singh Additional Chief Secretary-F.C.(Rev.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst . No. Rev-A(B)1-18/2014-II Dated Shimla-2, the

19 -04-2018

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Divisional Commissioner, Shimla, and Kangra at Dharamshala, HP.
- 2. The Deputy Commissioner, Chamba and Sirmaur at Nahan, H.P.
- 3. Sh. Rameshwar Dass, District Revenue Officer, Chamba, Distt. Chamba for immediate compliance.
- 4. Sh. Manoj Kumar, Tehsildar, Chamba, Distt. Chamba for immediate compliance.

5. Guard file/ personal file.

(Milap Chand)

Under Secretary (Rev.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.